ST. PAUL'S FIRST LUTHERAN SCHOOL K-4 Fee Schedule 2019-2020

REGISTRATION FEE: (This fee is non-refundable)

\$275 per child

TUITION FEES:

Annual 38 weeks* of school from August 28 to June 7

\$7700 7:45 AM to 3:30 PM each school day
8:15 AM to 3:15 PM classroom activities

*Some weeks less than 5 days because of holidays/conferences

10 Payment Plan (Paid August thru May) \$770 per month

9 Payment Plan (Paid September thru May) \$855 per month

Modified Payment Plan (see the School Principal)

**Tuition is collected by SMART tuition management services through automatic deduction. No tuition payments are collected in the school office except initial August payments.

** A 4% discount is given if payment in full is submitted by August 23, 2019.

**A 20% discount is given if a sibling is enrolled full time in the preschool.

<u>Tuition is collected on the 5th of each month.</u> <u>Delinquent accounts are assessed a \$25.00 late charge.</u> Accounts not paid on time are forwarded to the Board of Education. <u>If accounts become delinquent more than 15 days, children may be excluded from enrollment immediately.</u>

EXTENDED SCHOOL PROGRAM:

\$5.50 per hour (\$2.75 per half hour)

6:45 – 7:45 AM; 3:30 – 6:00 PM

ESP Optional Plans:

1.	Occasional use (with \$80 credit deposit)	\$	5.50 per hour
2.	Prepaid monthly flat rate: AM (every morning)	\$	70 per child
3.	Prepaid monthly flat rate: PM (every afternoon)	\$	170 per child
4.	Prepaid monthly flat rate: AM & PM	\$	240 per child
5.	Full AM/PM school year paid in advance	\$2	2100 per child
6.	Full AM school year paid in advance	\$	600 per child
7.	Full PM school year paid in advance	\$	1500 per child
8.	No deposit or prepay.	\$	12 per hour

EXTENDED SCHOOL PROGRAM POLICY:

Before and after school care begins on the first day of school. The fees are \$5.50 per hour when a prepayment of \$80 per child is submitted. The fee is \$12 per hour when no prepayment has been submitted. Partial hours are billed in 30-minute increments. Delinquent day care accounts will result in denial of day care access.